
//,164��
2.5" /('�$UFKLWHFWXUDO�OLQHDU

Housing: Cold-Rolled Steel
Finish: White is standard; Other Colors by Request
Lens: Snap in acrylic in a matte finish

Distribution ��'LUHFW�2QO\��'LUHFW���,QGLUHFW��,QGLUHFW�2QO\.�

Mounting: Pendant, Ceiling / Surface, Wall. 

LED & Electrical:

Warranty/Certifications�
• 5�\HDUV�OLPLWHG�ZDUUDQW\.
• F8/XV/U/�OLVWHG�IRU�GDPS�ORFDWLRns
• '/&�OLVWHG
• $'$�FRPSOLDQW �OHVV�WKDQ����RII�ZDOO�.

-oE Name: 

Type: 

Part �: 

Notes:
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1FOEBOU���"$�DBCMF 1FOEBOU���45�TUFN

$FJMJOH�/�4SVGBDF 8BMM

3/4"

Mounting

90° 

For Special Shapes Contact Lumencia

• LM80
• 80 CRI Standard
• L70 reported: > 60,000 @ 55ºC
• Nominal Lamp Life: 100,000 hours.
• High power factor electronic driver, operate from a 120 ~ 277 Vac input range,
50 / 60 Hz.
• 0-10VDC dimming 1%~100%.(Std)
• Power Factor: +0.95
• Operating Temperature: 4°F (-20°C) ~ 122°F (50°C).
• <ELCU-200> Option

o Guarantees emergency lighting remains ON or is turned on when power to the
control device is lost.
o Interfaces with fire alarm panel or security system.

$'$�FRPSOLDQW

WEIGHT

Item lbs kg

LLINSQ25  2FT PENDANT 6.76 3.07

LLINSQ25 3FT PENDANT 8.91 4.04

LLINSQ25  4FT PENDANT 10.78 4.89

LLINSQ25  8FT PENDANT 19.71 8.94

DOWN

Lumens per Foot

Length

2' 3' 4' 6' 8'

640 lm/ft 9W 13.5W 18W 27W 36W

820 lm/ft 13.5W 20.25W 27W 40.5W 54W

1061 lm/ft 18W 27W 36W 54W 72W

1405 lm/ft 22W 33W 48W 66W 88W

1573 lm/ft 27W 40.5W 54W 81W 108W

UP

Lumens per Foot

Length

2' 3' 4' 6' 8'

530 lm/ft 9W 13.5W 18W 27W 36W

733 lm/ft 13.5W 20.25W 27W 40.5W 54W

Dimensions

H: 4�

W: 2.5�



OUGHULQJ�,QIRUPDWLRQ

Job Name: 

Type: 

Part #: 

Notes:

P Pendant 
(Select Ceiling 7ype &
Suspension Method)
S Ceiling / Surface
W Wall 

TYPE

Blank No Downlight
D640L 640 lm/ft
D820L 821 lm/ft
D1061L 1061 lm/ft
D1405L 1405 lm/ft
D1573L 1573 lm/ft

DIRECT INDIRECT

27K**
30K
35K
40K
50K

* If Different CCT needed for 
Direct/Indirect XX/XX
**only available with CRI90

CCTMODEL

LLINSQ25
Blank No Uplight
U530L 530 lm/ft
U733L 733 lm/ft

VOLTAGE

UNV 120~277V
347 347V

Em is per 4' run if you require 
more than 1 EM in a fixture 4' 
or longer, note qty and send a 
drawing broken out in 4' 
sections noting where EM is to 
be installed

xSE Number of EMs  

(0�47Y

Blank None (Std)
EM5 CEC compliant 5W EM 
Battery Backup 
EM8 CEC compliant 8W EM 
Battery Backup 
EM16 CEC compliant 16W EM 
Battery Backup
* Not available in 347V If Chicago 
Code compliance is required, 
add -COC to the EM

(0 OPTIONS

FIXTURE),N,6+
Std is White Fixture, 

White Cord, White Canopy WH Matte White RAL#9003 (Std)
*SL Silver RAL#9022
*BLK Black RAL#9011
**AMC Anti-Microbial Coating (Matte White)
**RAL# Custom Color
*Additional Charge.
** Additional charge & set up fee.

PHQGDQW
CRQILJXUDWLRQ�

T15 T-bar 15/16” 
T9 T-bar 9/16”
HC Hard Ceiling 
HS Hard Sloped Ceiling

CEILING TYPE

This Section
or Pendants Only

Blank White Cord/White Canopy 
BLK- Black Cord/Black Canopy 
CC- Custom Configuration 
*Contact Us for more info, additional 
Charges and Set Up Fees Apply

CORD/CANOPYSUSPENSION

AC4   4’ Adjustable Aircraft Cable
AC8   8’ Adjustable Aircraft Cable
ST2    2’ Stem
ST4    4’ Stem

1.  X = S: Ceiling Surface C: Junction Box
2.  X = S: Ceiling Surface C: Junction Box R:Ceiling Recess
3.  Y = A: Standard cone shape lens @ 15’ height (up to 2x height coverage) B: Extra wide cone shape lens 

@ 10’ height (up to 6x height coverage) C: High bay con shape lens @ 30’ height (up to 3x height 
coverage) D: Standard round shape lens @ 20’ height (up to 2x height coverage) F: Extra wide dome 
shape lens @ 20’ height (up to 4x height coverage) G: Aisle way arch shape lens # 40’ height (up to 3x 
height coverage)

INTEGRATED SENSOR
�3HQGaQW aQG 6XUIaFH 0RXQW 2Ql\�

SENSOR
�6SHFLalW\ 6HQVRUV

 E\ 5HTXHVW�

Blank None
OCC Occupancy Sensor with Daylight Harvesting (max 8" 
detection height with 14' coverage) 
DCC Daylight dimming photo-sensor (0-10VDC), “301S” required.
DO Dimming wire to sensor only
301S Setup Remote for DCC (required for DCC) 
301P Occupancy Remote for DCC.

CEILING / WALL  SENSOR
�Wall 2Ql\�

Blank None 
L502S-x1-y3 PIR occupancy sensor, non-dim, 120-277V, with DIP switch, select “x” and “y” 
L500S-x1-y3 Bi-level 0-10V occupancy sensor, 120-277V, with DIP switch, select “x” and “y” 
B500S-x2 Daylight sensor for daylight harvesting control, 0-10V high/low dim or SmartDim 
control, 120-277V, “RS” remote required, select “x” 
RS IR remote programmer for B500S-x
L700N On/Off occupancy and vacancy sensor, line voltage, 120-277V, with DIP Switch
L700S Dual-tech bi-level wall switch occupancy sensor (PIR & HFD), line voltage with 1-ple 
SLV for on/off switching and 0-10V for manual dimming, 120-277V, with DIP switch

�.DesignLights Consortium¥ 	DLC
 qualified Qroduct. /ot all versions of this Qroduct maZ Ce DLC qualified.
Please check the DLC Qualified Products List at www.designlights.org/QPL to confirm which versions are qualified.

2 2 Foot
3 3 Foot
4 4 Foot
6 6 Foot
8 8 Foot

LENGTH

XX Custom Length

9 90 CRI
7W 7 Year Warranty
10W 10 Year Warranty
FB Fast Blow fuse
SB Slow Blow Fuse
ADL 1/2” Acrylic Drop Lens
1F One End Feed (pre-drilled hole for 1/2” fitting) 
2F Both ends feed (pre-drilled holes for 1/ 2” fitting) 
UC Uplight Cover

SHAPE See your Lumencia Rep
For Shape Options

Compatible Dimmers:
Standard 0-10 Dim, 1% Dims Both Simultaneously (Std.): Lumenica recommends Lutron Mark VII
Dimmers and Leviton IP710-DLZ. 
All others: Contact your Lumencia Rep for compatibility.

Controls:
Ask your Lumenica rep about compatibility with your control system

UPLIGHT DISTRIBUTION

Blank No Uplight
UN15 Uplight Narrow 15º
UN30 Uplight Narrow 30º
UM     Uplight Medium 60º
UBAT Uplight Batwing 120º

DRIVERS

Blank 0-10 Dim, 1% Dims Both Simultaneously (Std.)
Lutron Mark VII Dimmers and Lutron IP710-DLZ
UDSD Separate Dimming Control of Uplight and 
Downlight (0-10V dim to 1%)
SP Separate Power Control for Uplight and Downlight 
SDXX XX% / 100% Bi-Level Step dim (Specify XX : 10% 
~ 70%)
PHSR Philips Xitanium Sensor-Ready, Dali 5%~100% 
dim.
PHDL Philips Xitanium DALI driver, Dim to 5%
TRIAC Triac Dim. (120V only)
ELV ELV compatible (reverse-phase or trailing-edge)
Ask your Lumencia Rep about other Specialty Dimmers
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UASYW Uplight Asymmetric 20º Towards Wall 
UASYR Uplight Asymmetric 20º Towards Room 
UPC Uplight Light Cover

CLWP Custom Lumen-Wattage 
Package (We can offer a custom lumen /ft 
or overall wattage package per your spec. Ask 
your Lumencia rep for more information)

CLWP Custom Lumen-
Wattage Package (We can offer a 
custom lumen /ft or overall wattage 
package per your spec. Ask your 
Lumencia rep for more information)



ELECTRICAL DATA

MODEL CRI LUMINAIRE
LUMENS

LUMINAIRE
WATTS

LUMENS
PER WATT

!�0

�560 lm 19.�W 1�9.4 lm/w

3599 lm �9.7W

4716 lm 39.6W ��0�

56�4 lm 5�.�W

6�9� lm 59.4W

39.6 W

49.5W

59.4W

INPUT 
VOLTAGE

//,16425�4�'640L

1�0 ��779

THD L70 hours

!60�000

//,16425�4�'��0L

//,16425�4�'1061L

//,16425�4�'1405L

//,16425�4�'1573L

1�1.� lm/w

119.1 lm/w

106.5 lm/w

105.96 lm/w

LLINSQ25-4-'640L-U733L

LLINSQ25-4-'821L-U733L

//,16425�4�'1061L�U733L

//,16425�4�'1406L�U733L

//,16425�4
�'1573L�U733L

DIRECT
ONLY

DIRECT/
INDIRECT

LUMINAIRE LUMENS

'� �35�.73 lm �57.6��
8� 1736.30 lm �4�.4��

'� 3303.73 lm �63��
8� 1940.30 lm �37��

'� 3954.11 lm �65.5��
8� �0��.71 lm �34.5��

7�.6W'� 4766.3 lm �64.6��
8� �61� lm �35.4��

79.�W'� 5�75.�3 lm �73��
8� �173.�6 lm ��7��

MODEL CRI TOTAL 
WATT

LUMENS
PER WATT

!�0

103.41 lm/w

105.94 lm/w

101.63 lm/w

101.63 lm/w

101.63 lm/w

INPUT 
VOLTAGE THD L70 hours

��0�1�0 ��779 !60�000

* Based on 4FT, 4000K calculation.

Multiplier

CCT 3000K 3500K 5000K

Down only 0.9642 0.9822 1.0357

Up&Down 0.971 0.9856 1.029

-oE Name: 

Type: 

Part �: 

Notes:
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PHOTOMETRIC DATA:

4'-D640L

Illuminance at a Distance

Center Beam fc         Beam Width         

1.7ft
3.3ft
5.0ft
6.7ft
8.3ft
10.0ft

391 fc 3.9 ft 3.1 ft
104 fc
45.2 fc
25.2 fc
16.4 fc
11.3 fc

7.6 ft
11.6 ft
15.5 ft
19.2 ft
23.2 ft

6.1 ft
9.2 ft

12.3 ft
15.2 ft
18.4 ft23.2 f

4'-D820L

Illuminance at a Distance

Center Beam fc         Beam Width         

1.7ft
3.3ft
5.0ft
6.7ft
8.3ft
10.0ft

501 fc 3.9 ft 3.1 ft
133 fc
57.9 fc
32.2 fc
21.0 fc
14.5 fc

7.6 ft
11.6 ft
15.5 ft
19.2 ft
23.2 ft

6.1 ft
9.2 ft

12.3 ft
15.2 ft
18.4 ft23.2 f

4'-D1061L

Illuminance at a Distance

Center Beam fc         Beam Width         

1.7ft
3.3ft
5.0ft
6.7ft
8.3ft
10.0ft

647 fc 3.9 ft 3.1 ft
172 fc
74.8 fc
41.7 fc
27.2 fc
18.7fc

7.6 ft
11.6 ft
15.5 ft
19.2 ft
23.2 ft

6.1 ft
9.2 ft

12.3 ft
15.2 ft
18.4 ft23.2 f

4'-D1405L

Illuminance at a Distance

Center Beam fc         Beam Width         

1.7ft
3.3ft
5.0ft
6.7ft
8.3ft
10.0ft

809 fc 3.9 ft 3.1 ft
215 fc
93.5 fc
52.1 fc
33.9 fc
23.4 fc

7.6 ft
11.6 ft
15.5 ft
19.2 ft
23.2 ft

6.1 ft
9.2 ft

12.3 ft
15.2 ft
18.4 ft23.2 f

4'-D1573L

Illuminance at a Distance

Center Beam fc         Beam Width         

1.7ft
3.3ft
5.0ft
6.7ft
8.3ft
10.0ft

960 fc 3.9 ft 3.1 ft
255 fc
111 fc
61.8 fc
40.3 fc
27.7 fc

7.6 ft
11.6 ft
15.5 ft
19.2 ft
23.2 ft

6.1 ft
9.2 ft

12.3 ft
15.2 ft
18.4 ft23.2 f

4'-D640L/U733L

Illuminance at a Distance

Center Beam fc         Beam Width         

1.7ft
3.3ft
5.0ft
6.7ft
8.3ft
10.0ft

270 fc 3.9 ft 3.3 ft
71.8 fc
31.3 fc
17.4 fc
11.3 fc
7.82 fc

7.6 ft
11.5 ft
15.5 ft
19.1 ft
23.1 ft

6.5 ft
9.8 ft

13.2 ft
16.3 ft
19.7 ft23.

4'-D820L/U733L

Illuminance at a Distance

Center Beam fc         Beam Width         

1.7ft
3.3ft
5.0ft
6.7ft
8.3ft
10.0ft

456 fc 4.9 ft 3.7 ft
121 fc
52.7 fc
29.3 fc
19.1 fc
13.2 fc

9.5 ft
14.4 ft
19.3 ft
23.9 ft
28.8 ft

7.2 ft
10.9 ft
14.6 ft
18.1 ft
21.8 ft

23.9
28.8

4'-D1061L/U733L

Illuminance at a Distance

Center Beam fc         Beam Width         

1.7ft
3.3ft
5.0ft
6.7ft
8.3ft
10.0ft

544 fc 3.9 ft 3.1 ft
144 fc
62.9 fc
35.0 fc
22.8 fc
15.7 fc

7.5 ft
11.4 ft
15.3 ft
18.9 ft
22.8 ft

6.1 ft
9.3 ft

12.4 ft
15.4 ft
18.5 ft22.8

4'-D1573L/U733L

Illuminance at a Distance

Center Beam fc         Beam Width         

1.7ft
3.3ft
5.0ft
6.7ft
8.3ft
10.0ft

827 fc 3.8 ft 3.1 ft
220 fc
95.7 fc
53.3 fc
34.7 fc
23.9fc

7.4 ft
11.3 ft
15.1 ft
18.7 ft
22.6 ft

5.9 ft
9.0 ft

12.1 ft
14.9 ft
18.0 ft22.6




